1www.geiger.de EN
EN
DE Original-Montage- und
Betriebsanleitung
Original assembly and
operating instructions
Notice originale de montage
et d’utilisation

Product designation:
Venetian blinds motor, motor for rolling shutters, motor for awnings
Type designation:
GJ56.., GR45.., GU45.., GSI56.., GB35.., GB45.., GB59..
Applied directives:
2006/42/EG
2014/53/EU
2011/65/EU+(EU)2015/863+(EU)2017/2102
(EU)2023/826
Applied standards:
EN 60335-1:2012
EN 60335-1:2012/AC:2014
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014
EN 60335-1:2012/A13:2017
EN 60335-1:2012/A1:2019
EN 60335-1:2012/A14:2019
EN 60335-1:2012/A2:2019
EN 60335-1:2012/A15:2021
EN 60335-1:2012/A16:2023
EN 60335-2-97:2006+A11:2008+A2:2010+A12:2015
EN 62233:2008+Ber.1:2008+Cor.:2008
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019+EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2022
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1(2019-03)
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 (2018-06)
Authorized representative for technical data:
Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG
Address:
Schleifmühle 6, D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
en
Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG
Antriebstechnik
Schleifmühle 6
D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
05
25
10
0W
15
18
Current declarations of conformity are available under www.geiger.de
16 Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG | 100W3516 0526V000ENEN
EN
For technical questions, please call our service team at: +49 (0) 7142 938 333.
They will be happy to assist you.
Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG
Schleifmühle 6 | D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
T +49 (0) 7142 9380 | F +49 (0) 7142 938 230
info@geiger.de | www.geiger.de
26.	Technical data for SOLIDline motors
Technical data of tubular motor SOLIDline-SOC (GU45..)
GU4503 GU4506 GU4510 GU4520 GU4530
Voltage 230 V~/50 Hz
Current 0,35 A 0,36 A 0,47 A 0,63 A 0,8 A